All specifications are subject to change without notice.
1-13
P1270
I/O
Serial Port 2 x RS-232 ports
USB Port Front: 1 x USB 2.0 port (for panel-mounting type only)
Bottom: 4 x USB 2.0 ports
KB/MS 1 x 6-pin Mini-DIN connector for Keyboard and Mouse

Operating Humidity 10 ~ 95% RH @40°C (non-condensing)
Vibration 5~500Hz, 1Grms (Sine wave)
Ordering Information
P1270-1100-P 12.1" panel-mounting panel PC with tempered glass,
1GB DDR SDRAM
P1270-1200-P 12.1" panel-mounting panel PC with resistive touch
screen, 1GB DDR SDRAM
P1270-1100-C 12.1" chassis-mounting panel PC with tempered glass,
1GB DDR SDRAM
P1270-1200-C 12.1" chassis-mounting panel PC with resistive touch
screen, 1GB DDR SDRAM
PAC-P065W 65W AC/DC adapter kit
System
CPU Onboard Intel Celeron M 1.0GHz CPU zero cache